RSFK1268A020B2
FBAR  Filter
  Preliminary     Rev 1.0                                                     1 / 5
RSFK1268A020B2 is a miniature filter designed for BeiDou band equipment。
RSFK1268A020B2 is designed with Film Bulk Acoustic Resonator (FBAR)
technology。 Typical insertion loss in the pass band is 1.2dB。Rejection at the
LTE and Wi-Fi band is more than 35dB。
 For BeiDou Band application
 Plastic Chip Scale Package(CSP)
 Miniature Size
- 2.5mm x 2.0 mm x 0.75 mm
 Low Insertion loss
 Moisture Sensitivity:MSL3
Description
Features
RSFK1268A020B2
FBAR  Filter
  Preliminary     Rev 1.0                                                     2 / 5
Operating Temperature range: -55 to +85ºC
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Insertion Loss(1258 ~ 1278MHz) \ 1.2 1.4 dB
1dB Passband width 20 \ \ MHz
Ripple(1258 ~ 1278 MHz) \ 0.6 1.0 dB
Return Loss(1258 ~ 1278 MHz) 12 15 \ dB
Absolute Attenuation \
800~1220 MHz 38 40 \ dBc
1350~2500 MHz 35 38 \ dBc
Electrical Specification
RSFK1268A020B2
FBAR  Filter
  Preliminary     Rev 1.0                                                     3 / 5
Pass Band Response (S21)
Pass Band Response (S11)
1
.1
2
1
.1
4
1
.1
6
1
.1
8
1
.2
0
1
.2
2
1
.2
4
1
.2
6
1
.2
8
1
.3
0
1
.3
2
1
.3
4
1
.3
6
1
.1
0
1
.3
8
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
-60
0
m35m36m37
m38 m39
m35
freq=
dB(S(2,1))=-0.515
Max
1.276GHzm36
freq=
dB(S(2,1))=-0.662
1.258GHz
m37
freq=
dB(S(2,1))=-0.537
1.278GHz
m38
freq=
dB(S(2,1))=-45.618
1.100GHz
m39
freq=
dB(S(2,1))=-47.526
1.350GHz
1.24 1.26 1.28 1.30 1.321.22 1.34
-20
-15
-10
-5
-25
0
m24
m25
m42
m24
freq=
dB(S(1,1))=-23.001
1.258GHz
m25
freq=
dB(S(1,1))=-26.693
1.278GHz
m42
freq=
dB(S(1,1))=-12.360
Peak
1.268GHz
Typical Performance at Tc=25ºC
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Re
tu
rn
 L
os
s (
dB
)
RSFK1268A020B2
FBAR  Filter
  Preliminary     Rev 1.0                                                     4 / 5
Pass Band Response (S22)
Wide Band Response (S21)
1.23
1.24
1.25
1.26
1.27
1.28
1.29
1.30
1.31
1.32
1.33
1.22
1.34
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
-30
0
m34
m40
m41
m34
freq=
dB(S(2,2))=-24.686
1.258GHz
m40
freq=
dB(S(2,2))=-27.400
1.278GHz
m41
freq=
dB(S(2,2))=-12.493
Peak
1.268GHz
2 4 6 8 10 120 14
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
-60
0
Re
tu
rn
 L
os
s (
dB
)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
RSFK1268A020B2
FBAR  Filter
  Preliminary     Rev 1.0                                                     5 / 5
Package Outline
Recommended IR Reflow Profile